
Tender Ref No K-11053(5313)/1/2020-LH 

Dated: 03.06.2020 

Corrigendum-lV e-Tender Call Notice 

The RfP for engaging Professional Communications Agency (PCA) under NADCP was uploaded 

on CPPP on 18.3.2020. Keeping in view the emergent situation due to COVID-19 virus outbreak in Indi 

e various activities under the Tender has been further rescheduled which is as follows. Other terms fe 

conditions will remain unchanged. 

Activities Existing Revised 
Dates Dates 

Proposal due date 6.6.2020 15.6.2020 
1100 hrs 1100 hrs 

Opening of pre-qualification and technical | 8.6.2020 15.6.2020 
proposals 1100 hrs 1500 hrs 
Presentation by the applicants meeting the pre- | 18.6.2020 25.6.2020 
qualification criteria in Krishi Bhawan, New | 1500 hrs 1500 hrs 
Delhi 

Opening of financial bid To be notified To be notified 

These issues with the prior approval of competent authority. 

(KPJ Gerald) 

Deputy Secretary to the Govt of India 

DAHD, New Delhi 

Ph- 011-23383340


